

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1781

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2026


DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS UNDER NTTM


1781. SHRI RAJPALSINH MAHENDRASINH JADAV:

            SHRI SUNIL KUMAR:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the total amount of funds disbursed under the National Technical Textiles Mission (NTTM) till date;


(b) the number of research and development projects in special fibres and applications are approved by the Government so far and the total amount of funds allocated for aforesaid projects; and


(c) whether any start-up have been approved under the Mission, State-wise including Bihar especially in

West Champaran district?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्री पबित्र मार्घरेरटा)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a): With a view to boost the technical textiles sector in the country, the National Technical Textiles

Mission (NTTM) was launched in the year 2020 with a total outlay of Rs. 1,480 crore. Under the

Mission, an amount of Rs. 540.24 crore has been released up to January, 2026.


(b): A total of 184 research projects have been approved under NTTM, of which 39 projects at a cost of Rs 165.88 crore have been approved in the field of speciality fibres and their applications.


(c): Under NTTM, a dedicated intervention titled “Grant for Research and Entrepreneurship across

Aspiring Innovators in Technical Textiles (GREAT)” has been implemented with the objective of supporting start-up ventures in the field of Technical Textiles across the country, including the State of

Bihar. As on date, a total of 24 start-ups have been approved under NTTM. The State-wise details of the approved start-ups are given below:

State/UT No. of approved Start-up projects

Andhra Pradesh 1

Delhi 5

Gujarat 3

Karnataka 2

Maharashtra 6

Punjab 1

Tamil Nadu 4

Uttar Pradesh 1

Uttarakhand 1

Total 24

****

